Series Fan Powered Terminal UNIT
Models: HTY
CFM Range: 600-2,000
PRODUCT CATALOG
Part#: I100-90045507  |  CA-110  |  Published: July 25, 2024
Model:
HTY

© International Environmental Corporation (IEC). All Rights Reserved 2024
Pa r t # :  I 1 0 0 -9 0 0 4 5 5 07  |  CA-1 1 0  |  P u b l i s h e d :  J u l y  2 5 ,  2 0 2 4
Model Nomenclature
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
H T Y 0 8 B 6 S C 2 D Y A C 2
UniT | VinTaGe
HTY = Series Fan Powered Terminal Unit
SiZe
06 = 600 CFM 14 = 1400 CFM
08 = 800 CFM 16 = 1600 CFM
10 = 1000 CFM 18 = 1800 CFM
12 = 1200 CFM 20 = 2000 CFM
CoilS/eleCTriC3 HeaTinG
Two-Pipe Cooling and Heating
or Four-Pipe Cooling
B = 4-Row
K = 6-Row
L = 8-Row
Four-Pipe Heating   or Voltage
Coiled Heating Electric Heating
Y = None  C = 120V
6 = 1-Row  D = 208V
7 = 2-Row  E = 240V
    F = 277V
Coil Connection    or kw
Coiled Heating Electric Heating
Y = None  D = 2.0
S = Same End  F = 3.0
    G = 5.0
    H = 6.0
    J = 7.0
    K = 8.0
    L = 9.0
    M = 10.0
moTor
Voltage
C = 115-1-60
D = 208-1-60
E = 230-1-60
F = 277-1-60
Type
R = ECM, Constant CFM
ConTrolS
System / Thermostat
Manual Fan Operation
A2 = None
Function Control
G = 40 amp appropriate fuse
H = 40 amp disconnect
K = 41-60 amp disconnect
P 61-80 amp disconnect
Voltage
Y = None
B = 24V
Hand/arranGemenT
Hand4
R = Right
L = Left
arrangement
See Below
Arrangement
6
7
7
6
NOTES:
1. For additional details, refer to Price Guide.
2. Consult factory for 50 Hz applications.
3. Note that kWs depend on voltage and unit size. Motor and heater voltage must match. Dual
power sources are not available.